### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&D/CHARTER HOLDINGS, INC.		12/01/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C&D CHARTER HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 503	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1302463	DYNASTY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Duane Morris LLP, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	04/21/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0821

900023488 REEL: 00

Total Attachments: 1 source=C&d#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0822

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "C&D/CHARTER HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C&D/CHARTER HOLDINGS, INC." TO "CAD CHARTER HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0122982

DATE: 12-07-99

2266418 **B100** 991512599

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

TRADEMARK P.02 REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0823